At the time the March 2018 financial statements were authorised for issue, the Group had not yet
completed the accounting for the acquisition of New Just Fun and Oops Global SA. In particular, the
fair value of assets and liabilities disclosed were determined provisionally as the valuations had not been
finalised. Upon finalising these valuations, the Group has retrospectively adjusted the provisional amounts
recognised at acquisition date to reflect new information obtained about facts and circumstances that
existed as of the acquisition date and, if known, would have affected the measurement of the amounts
recognised as of that date. The impact of the restatement on the prior period numbers is as follows:

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial results
for the year ended 31 March 2019

|  Deneb Investments Limited  Reviewed condensed consolidated financial results 31 March 201914

4.	 Significant operating activities (continued)

4.2	 Restatement of prior period (continued)

4.2.1	 A measurement period adjustment (continued)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
Impact of restatement

As previously
reported

R000’s
Adjustments

R000’s
As restated

R000’s
31 March 2018
Total assets 3 556 696 7 762 3 564 458
Intangible assets and goodwill 99 997 7 762 107 759
Intangible assets 41 525 34 785 76 310
Goodwill 58 472 (27 023) 31 449
Total liabilities (1 882 070) (7 762) (1 889 832)
Deferred tax liability (7 142) (7 762) (14 904)

4.2.2	 Discontinuing operations
The results of discontinuing operations have been separately disclosed on the face of the statement
of profit or loss and other comprehensive income. Where practical these results for the prior year have
been restated.

Refer to note 4.1 for further information.

4.3	 Taxation and deferred taxation
Group

2019 2018*
R000’s R000’s

Income tax
South African normal taxation
– current (7 985) (14 688)
– prior year 26 24
Deferred taxation (12 323) 78 015

(20 282) 63 351
Reconciliation between actual and normal
taxation rates % %
Taxation as a percentage of loss before taxation (47,0) 109,3